506742306 06/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6789122

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА		
		Name	Execution Date
TECK CHEE LEE			03/14/2018
CHRISTOPHER HUMME	ERSONE		03/14/2018
TOH ONN DESMOND H	II		03/14/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	Creative	Technology Ltd	
Street Address:	31 International Business Park		
Internal Address:	#03-01 Creative Resource		
City:	Singapore		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	609921		
	Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 7360708	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	1 ATA	7360708	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	1 ATA (4	7360708 408)428-6699	oful it will be cont
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (4 e sent to	7360708	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (4 e sent to provided; 4	7360708 408)428-6699 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L</i> 08-546-6004	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (4 e sent to provided; 4	7360708 408)428-6699 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L</i> 08-546-6004 egal@creativelabs.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (4 e sent to provided; 4 le	7360708 408)428-6699 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L</i> 08-546-6004 egal@creativelabs.com DESMUND GEAN	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (4 e sent to provided; 4 le 1	7360708 408)428-6699 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L</i> 08-546-6004 egal@creativelabs.com DESMUND GEAN 901 MCCARTHY BLVD.	JS Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (4 e sent to provided; 4 le 1 C	7360708 408)428-6699 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L</i> 08-546-6004 egal@creativelabs.com DESMUND GEAN	JS Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (4 e sent to provided; 4 le 1 C N	7360708 408)428-6699 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L</i> 08-546-6004 egal@creativelabs.com DESMUND GEAN 901 MCCARTHY BLVD. CREATIVE LABS, INC. (LEGAL DEPARTMEN	JS Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (4 e sent to provided; 4 le 1 C N	7360708 408)428-6699 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L 408-546-6004 egal@creativelabs.com DESMUND GEAN 901 MCCARTHY BLVD. DREATIVE LABS, INC. (LEGAL DEPARTMEN /IILPITAS, CALIFORNIA 95035	JS Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (4 e sent to provided; 4 le 1 C N	7360708 408)428-6699 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L 08-546-6004 egal@creativelabs.com DESMUND GEAN 901 MCCARTHY BLVD. DESMUND GEAN 901 MCCARTHY BLVD. CREATIVE LABS, INC. (LEGAL DEPARTMEN /ILPITAS, CALIFORNIA 95035	JS Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

LEE, Teck Chee, 13 Leedon Heights, #23-44, D'Leedon, Singapore 266224, Singapore HUMMERSONE, Christopher, 6 Fairborne Way, Guildford, Surrey, GU2 9GB, United Kingdom HII, Toh Onn Desmond, Blk 744, #11-770, Woodlands Circle, Singapore 730744, Singapore

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Creative Technology Ltd, a corporation of Singapore, having a principal place of business at 31 International Business Park, #03-01 Creative Resource, Singapore 609921, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled A SYSTEM AND A PROCESSING METHOD FOR CUSTOMIZING AUDIO EXPERIENCE filed on _______ and assigned serial number 15/969,767 , and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

authorizes and requests my attorney/agent or said Assignee to insert above any further identification including the application serial number and filing date in order to assist with the recordation of this assignment.

•			Atty. Docket No.: CTLP518US
	·		
	Each Inventor: Pleas	e Sign Below:	
	Luon inventor. Tieus	e olgri below.	
	<u>14- March-</u> 18 Date	LEE, Teck Chee	
	[
	Each Inventor: Pleas		
	<u>2018-03-14</u> Date	HUMMERSONE, Christopher	
	r		
	Each Inventor: Pleas	e Sign Below:	
	<u>14 MARUH 2</u> 018 Date	DES	
	14 MATKUH 2010	HII, Toh Onn Desmond	
an a	L		J [

RECORDED: 06/29/2021

*

٠